California Independent System
Operator Corporation

Pacific Gas and Electric Company

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BEFORE THE

FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Docket Nos. ER01-313-000 and
ER01-313-001

Docket Nos. ER01-424-000 and

)
)
)
) ER01-424-001

PROPOSED TRANSCRIPT CORRECTIONS OF
THE CALIFORNIA INDEPENDENT SYSTEM

OPERATOR CORPORATION

To: The Honorable Bobbie J. McCartney
Presiding Administrative Law Judge

Pursuant to Rule 510 of the Commissions Rules of Practice and

Procedure, 18 C.F.R. § 385.510, the California Independent System Operator

Corporation respectfully requests that the following corrections be made to the

hearing transcript in the above-captioned proceeding:

Page

150

154
169
170
172
172
174
183
183
184
201

201

Line

6

21
10
21
11
11

15
2

10
23

Change
Change “suit seat” to “substitute”
Change “surprise” to “surmise”
Change “3513" to “35.13"
Change “3513" to 35.13"

Insert “Independent” between “California” and “Operating”
Change “Operating” to “Operator”
Change “December” to “September”

Change “NRC” to “NERC”
Insert “area” between “control” and “operators”

Change “EMS/GMS” to “ISO’s”
Change “really” to “real”
Change “- - “ to “address”



Page

201

201
207

207

207
210
211
211

211
211
211
212
213
214
221
221
221
226
228
229
231
232
235
236
236
237
250
260
260

263
263
273

277
281

Line

24

24
14

20
25

3
4
6

15

18
15
21

21
25

17
19

19
20
19
15
25
10

14
17

13
25

Change
Insert “ — “ between “high” and “without”

Insert “they” after “specifics,”

Change “Its” to “This”

Change “may” to “when they”

Insert “Staff” between “ISO” and “have”
Change “2001” to “2002”

Change “$258” to “$158”

Change “19999" to “1999”

Change “revenue” to “additional”
Change “investigations” to “operations”
Change “hasn’t” to “haven't”

Change “in” to “for”

Change “to” to “we”

Change “20” to “25”

Change “respectively” to “prospectively”
Insert “If” between “challenge.” and “FERC”
Insert “if” between “that” and “certain”
Change “incur” to “occur”

Change “1206” to “206”

Change “we” to “they”

Change “member” to “municipal”
Change “125" to “225”

Change “interyear” to “intra-year”
Change “earlier” to “deeper”

Insert “other” between “the” and “ISOs”
Change “entered into” to “inherited”
Insert “to” between “assigned” and “control”
Insert “Q" before “Mr. Leiber”

Delete “Q" before “Regarding”

Delete “Why”

Change “say” to “don’t”

Change “keyboard” to “key board”
Change “agree” to “disagree”

Change “window” to “organization”



Page Line Change
283 16 Change “ISO-4" to “ISO-24"

307 14 Change “alleviate” to “deviate”
308 14 Change “funds” to “fines”

323 15 Change “reports” to “exports”
323 15 Change “have” to “be”

323 15 Change “discussed” to “assessed”

328 16 Change “DMC’ to “GMC”

332 25 Change “position” to “possession”

333 12 |nsert “meter” between “the-“ and “load”

334 22 Change “know” to “now”

335 4 Change “indicate” to “invalidate”

337 4 Change “their” to “the”

338 17 Change “December 2000” to “November 2002”
349 8  Change “center” to “senior”

377 23 Change “generate” to “generator”

382 25 Change “build” to “bill”

383 2 Change “GMC’ to “ISO”

383 2 Change “build” to “bill”

390 22 |nsert “I" between “and” and “listened”
394 4 Change “stationary” to “station”

403 22 Change “ghost” to “gross”

413 24 Change “their” to “there are”

431 7 Change “supplemented” to “supplement in”
432 13 change “Ellen” to “Allen”
442 19 change “count” to “account”

448 20 change “unacceptable” to “acceptable”
449 20 change “PG&E” to “2002”

455 11 change “rival shop” to “rifle shot”

456 21 Change “apartments” to “departments”
478 7 Change “IA" to “ISO”

489 6 Delete “a

489 6  Change “DMC” to “GMC”
492 3 Change “AE’ to “AB”
492 4 Change “state” to “stake”



Page Line Change
492 5 Change “courts” to “holders”

494 3 Change “orders” to “others”
501 17 Cchange “1SO” to “ISOs”
506 11 Change “ESM’ to “EMS”

506 19 change “interzone” to “inter-zonal”
508 17 Change “response” to “responsible”
513 8  Change “sell Freeport” to “self-report”

513 13 Change “on” to “off’

529 24 Change “ISO” to “ISOs”

561 1 Insert “R” before “PTO”

565 4 Change “forms” to “forums”

565 12 Insert “$” before “6.3"

590 2 Change “PT" to “PG&E”

598 10 change “clients” to “compliance”
598 11 Change “Worth” to “Woertz”

602 15 Insert “ISO” between “the” and “board”
603 4 Change “another” to “an other”
603 10 change “without” to “out with”
619 12 Change “Norther” to “Northern”
621 10 Insert “muni” between “the” and “or”, in place of “- -
623 19 Change “another” to “an other”
627 15 Change “date” to “data”

629 14 Change “SCGE” to “SDG&E”
630 13 Change “council” to “counsel”
636 22 Change “Irvine” to “Vernon”

644 16 Cchange “fee,” to “for the”

644 20 change “COT" to “COTP”

644 25  Change “COT" to “COTP”

645 5 Change “latter” to “letter”
645 17 Change “KRS” to CAS”
647 1 cChange “to” to “the”

650 15 Change “COT” to “COTP”
650 16 change “COT" to “COTP”
650 19 change “COT" to “COTP”



Page
651

651
651
654
661
669
670
674
675
690
694
696
696
696
696
697
709
709
716
717
719
722
722
727
727
731
740
740
740
766
768
773
779
785

Line
4

9
25
2
11

12
25
19

11
11
12
20
12
17
14

20
19
19

19

23
16

Change
Change “SPP” to “SVP”

Change “million” to “billion”

Change “more” to “none”

Change “CNS” to “CAS”

Change “scheduled” to “QF”

Change “mass” to “this”

Change “$33” to “$6.3”

Change “issue” to “understanding”
Change “another” to “an other”
Change “aux low” to auxiliary”

Insert “control” between “the” and “area”
Change “completed” to “complete”
Insert “grid” between “the” and “management”
Change “start” with “charge”

Delete “determinant”

Change “CICE” with “CAC”

Change “parts” to “parties”

Change “GP” to “GE".

Change “RPTO IA” to “RPTOA”
Change “RPTO IA” to “RPTOA”
Change “an” to “and”

Change “SPT” to “Mr. Epstein”
Change “full” to “control”

Change “PISM’s” to “ISQO’s”

Change “intention” to “intends”
Change “he” to “I”

Change “- -* to Leiber”

Change “- -“ to “Leiber”

Change “NR” to “ISO”

Change “- - to “SC”

Change “gained by” to “contained in”
Change “and - -“ to “regarding QFs”
Change “coordinates” to “coordinators”
Change “SCG-4" to “SDG&E-ISO-4"



Page Line Change
814 13 Change “and” to “N”

814 18 Cchange “and” to “N”
815 2 Change “MCP” to “NCPA”
817 15 Change “but” to “that”

820 5 Change “delta” to “still the”

820 5 Change “our” to “there are”

824 5 Change “above. That”to “above, that”
824 9 Change “meter, the” to “meter. The”

840 14 Change “continue” to “count the remaining”

845 17 Change “date” to “data”
876 25 Change “deep” to “BEEP”

878 1 Change “control area” to “area control error”
878 11 Change “close” to “load”

881 15 change “controlled” to “covered”

890 17 Change “municipal” to “personnel”

891 12 change “controlled “ to “covered”

892 S Change “municipal” to personnel”

893 16 change “municipal” to personnel”

893 17 Change “transmission” to “coordination”

902 14 Change “disservice” to “disturbance”

903 7 Change “disservice” to “disturbance”

914 8  Insert “Oregon” between “California and “intertie”
914 16 Change “intertie” to “transfer capability”

957 3 Delete “area”

957 25  Change “are” to “and”

959 13 Insert “and” after “transmission”

959 19 change “control” to “coordinate”;

960 3 Change “frequency” to “underfrequency”

961 3 Change “interfrequency” to “underfrequency”

964 11 change “thought” to “didn't think in terms of”
965 5 Change “end” to “hour”

965 14 Change “5" to “7"

965 24 Change “on” to “as unloaded”



Page Line Change
966 9  Change “thermal” to “their”

966 10 change “compatibility” to “capacity”

966 20 change “interchain” to “interchange”; Change “tiling” to “tie line
bias”

973 20 change “interfrequency” to “underfrequency”
1059 18  Change “don't” to “only”

1070 11 change “MORC” to “Market”

1073 23 Change “megawatt” to “generator”

1091 10  change “were” to “we’re”

1099 6 Change “nonfirm, it's load” to “nonfirm load”

1100 3 Change “command” to “demand”

1101 17 change “whose” to “those”

1104 7 Change “coordinated” to “coordinator”

1104 7 Change “not UES” to “not. UES”

1105 10 change “decree of involves” to “degree of involvement”
1107 4 Change “balance” to “imbalance” in both instances

1107 13 Change “inin” to “in on”

1279 2 Change “except” to “accept”

1286 4 Change “247,365" to “24/7/365"

1319 6 Change “unobstructed” to “uninstructed”

1341 10 change “order” to “area”

1348 23 After “or” insert “70”

1349 24 Change “dispatched meets” to “dispatch depletes”
1352 10 change “imbalance” to “in balance”

1376 25  Delete “no”

1383 23 Change “CPA” to “NCPA’

1385 21 Change “PG&E” to “PGAE”

1390 6 Delete “which is”

1390 22 Change “securities” to “security”

1392 25 Change “ASs” to “an SC”

1397 12 Change “engineers” to “operators”

1399 13 Change “senior” to “Mr.”

1405 23 Change “SMUD publication” to “self-provision of’
1406 15  Cchange “from” to “for”



Page Line Change
1409 10 Insert “over” between “purchases, “ and “the”

1411 18  Change “ER00-022-19" to “ER00-2019"
1413 1 Change “Alberta” to “Elverta”

1417 9  Change “in arig” to “and a RIG”

1424 19 change “good” to “food”

1426 8  Change “marry” to “worry”
1427 3 Change “CAL" to “Calpine”
1432 6  Change “RTPOA” to “RPTOA"
1463 9

Change “for” to “from”

1464 23 Change “for” to “from”

1469 9 Change “GM” to “GMC”

1481 24 Change “existing” to “listing”

1483 5  Change “243" t0 “2.4.3"

1483 5  Change “244" to “2.4.4.

1484 21 Change “chart” to “charge”

1488 20 Cchange “as an” to “by”

1492 17 Change “PX” to “APX"

1503 16 change “A&E” to “ETC”

1503 20 |nsert “Grid” after “ISO”

1507 4 Change “requirements, further” to “requirements for the”
1508 23 Change “2849" to “2948"

1511 11 Change “MRS’ to “LMRS’

1512 15 |nsert “2948" “Western”

1538 7 Change “non” to “nine"

1539 1 change “non” to “nine”

1553 19 Insert “not” between “is” and “directly”
1559 4 Change “regulations” to “regulation”
1582 8 Insert“ISO" after “the”

1585 18  Change “Litza” to “Leuze”

1589 1 change “Coll” to “Call’

1667 20 Change “of those” to “gross”

1672 25 Change “year” to “area”

1771 13 Change “five” to “fines”

1771 20 Change “Komish” to “Comish”



Page Line Change
1779 19 Change “ERS" to “CERS”

1781 13 Change “5 percent/10 percent” to “5 percent/7 percent”
1782 25  Change “SCG&E” to “SDG&E”
1784 8  Change “I'm not sure they're” to “I'm sure they’re”

1785 14 change “specific gas and electric company” to “Pacific Gas and
Electric Company”

1785 18  Insert “ID” between “that” and “SMUD’s”
1786 16  change “avid” to “avoid”

1787 23 Change “up” to “out”

1788 7 Change “APS" to “APX”

1790 15 Insert “by” between “paid” and “load”
1790 17 Change “loads” to “exports”

1793 9  Insert “to” between “talked” and “the”
1796 7 Change “you” to “your”

1798 16 Change “reschedule” to “schedule”
1798 19 Change “operation or” to “operational”
1799 15 change “l work” to “l mean”

1800 22 Change “decision and” to “scheduling”
1801 11 Insert “control” between “transmission” and “agreement”
1803 14 Change “GFC” to “GMC”

1807 20 change “our” to “or"

1808 10  change “200" to “2000”

1813 25  Change “IND" to “/ID”

1825 14 Change “as a” to “of the”

1825 24 Change “facility” to “control agreement”
1846 2 Change “at” to “that”

1850 23 Change “SEC” to “SCE”

1852 1 change “price” to “gross”

1916  6-7  pelete “I would allow her.”

1920 S Change “correct” to “consistent”

1936 4 Change “in" to “and”

1938 2 Change “as” to “has”

1940 15 Delete the second “of’

1941 7 Change “building” to “bidding”



Page Line Change
1943 1 Change “others” to “orders”

1949 6  Change “18842" to “1842”
1981 25  |psert “on” between “scheduling” and “the system”
1986 4 Change “COT” to “COTP”

1986 12 change “meeting” to “meaning” and “operation and” to
“operational”

1991 3 Change “COT” to “COTP”

1991 9  Change “COT" to “COTP”

2069 8  Change “testimony” to “system”

2181 7 Change “credible” to “creditworthy”

2639 7 Change “efficiencies” to “deficiencies”

2641 4 Change “personal” to “first”

Respectfully submitted,

Charles F. Robinson J. Phillip Jordan
General Counsel Michael E. Ward
Stephen Morrison Julia Moore
Regulatory Counsel Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman, LLP
The California Independent 3000 K Street, N.W.
System Operator Corporation Washington, DC 20007
151 Blue Ravine Road Tel:  (202) 424-7500
Folsom, CA 95630 Fax: (202) 424-7643

Tel:  (916) 608-7135
Fax: (916) 608-7296

Counsel for the California Independent
System Operator Corporation

Dated: January 2, 2002

10



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that | have this day served the foregoing document upon each

person designated on the service list compiled by the Secretary in this proceeding.

Dated at Washington, DC, this 2" day of January, 2002.

Julia Moore
(202) 295-8357



January 2, 2002

The Honorable Linwood A. Watson, Jr.
Acting Secretary

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
888 First Street, N.E.

Washington, DC 20426

Re:  California Independent System Operator Corporation
Docket Nos. ER01-313-000 and ER01-313-001

Pacific Gas and Electric Company

Docket Nos. ER01-424-000 and ER01-424-001

Dear Acting Secretary Watson:

Enclosed are an original and fourteen copies of the California Independent System
Operator Corporation’s Proposed Transcript Corrections in the above-captioned proceeding.
Two courtesy copies of this filing are included to be hand delivered to Judge Bobbie J.
McCartney. Also enclosed are two extra copies of the filing to be time/date stamped and
returned to us by the messenger. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,
Julia Moore
(202) 295-8357

Counsel for the California
Independent System Operator Corporation

Enclosures

cc: The Honorable Bobbie J. McCartney
Service List



