UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION

California Independent System)	Docket Nos. ER01-313-000 and
Operator Corporation)	ER01-313-001
Pacific Gas and Electric Company)	Docket Nos. ER01-424-000 and
)	ER01-424-001

PROPOSED TRANSCRIPT CORRECTIONS OF THE CALIFORNIA INDEPENDENT SYSTEM OPERATOR CORPORATION

To: The Honorable Bobbie J. McCartney Presiding Administrative Law Judge

Pursuant to Rule 510 of the Commissions Rules of Practice and Procedure, 18 C.F.R. § 385.510, the California Independent System Operator Corporation respectfully requests that the following corrections be made to the hearing transcript in the above-captioned proceeding:

Page	Line	Change
150	6	Change "suit seat" to "substitute"
154	21	Change "surprise" to "surmise"
169	10	Change "3513" to "35.13"
170	21	Change "3513" to 35.13"
172	11	Insert "Independent" between "California" and "Operating"
172	11	Change "Operating" to "Operator"
174	15	Change "December" to "September"
183	2	Change "NRC" to "NERC"
183	3	Insert "area" between "control" and "operators"
184	2	Change "EMS/GMS" to "ISO's"
201	10	Change "really" to "real"
201	23	Change " " to "address"

Page	Line	Change
201	24	Insert " – " between "high" and "without"
201 207	24 14	Insert "they" after "specifics,"
207	20	Change "Its" to "This"
		Change "may" to "when they"
207	25	Insert "Staff" between "ISO" and "have"
210	1	Change "2001" to "2002"
211	3	Change "\$258" to "\$158"
211	4	Change "19999" to "1999"
211	6	Change "revenue" to "additional"
211	15	Change "investigations" to "operations"
211	18	Change "hasn't" to "haven't"
212	15	Change "in" to "for"
213	21	Change "to" to "we"
214	9	Change "20" to "25"
221	2	Change "respectively" to "prospectively"
221	21	Insert "If" between "challenge." and "FERC"
221	25	Insert "if" between "that" and "certain"
226	2	Change "incur" to "occur"
228	17	Change "1206" to "206"
229	19	Change "we" to "they"
231	19	Change "member" to "municipal"
232	20	Change "125" to "225"
235	19	Change "interyear" to "intra-year"
236	15	Change "earlier" to "deeper"
236	25	Insert "other" between "the" and "ISOs"
237	10	Change "entered into" to "inherited"
250	7	Insert "to" between "assigned" and "control"
260	14	Insert "Q" before "Mr. Leiber"
260	17	Delete "Q" before "Regarding"
263	3	Delete "Why"
263	3	Change "say" to "don't"
273	6	Change "keyboard" to "key board"
277	13	Change "agree" to "disagree"
281	25	Change "window" to "organization"
		Change milaen to organization

Page	Line	Change
283	16	Change "ISO-4" to "ISO-24"
307	14	Change "alleviate" to "deviate"
308	14	Change "funds" to "fines"
323	15	Change "reports" to "exports"
323	15	Change "have" to "be"
323	15	Change "discussed" to "assessed"
328	16	Change "DMC" to "GMC"
332	25	Change "position" to "possession"
333	12	Insert "meter" between "the-" and "load"
334	22	Change "know" to "now"
335	4	Change "indicate" to "invalidate"
337	4	Change "their" to "the"
338	17	Change "December 2000" to "November 2002"
349	8	Change "center" to "senior"
377	23	Change "generate" to "generator"
382	25	Change "build" to "bill"
383	2	Change "GMC" to "ISO"
383	2	Change "build" to "bill"
390	22	Insert "I" between "and" and "listened"
394	4	Change "stationary" to "station"
403	22	Change "ghost" to "gross"
413	24	Change "their" to "there are"
431	7	Change "supplemented" to "supplement in"
432	13	Change "Ellen" to "Allen"
442	19	Change "count" to "account"
448	20	Change "unacceptable" to "acceptable"
449	20	Change "PG&E" to "2002"
455	11	Change "rival shop" to "rifle shot"
456	21	Change "apartments" to "departments"
478	7	Change "IA" to "ISO"
489	6	Delete "a"
489	6	Change "DMC" to "GMC"
492	3	Change "AE" to "AB"
492	4	Change "state" to "stake"

Page 492	Line 5	Change "courts" to "holders"
494	3	Change "orders" to "others"
501	17	Change "ISO" to "ISOs"
506	11	Change "ESM" to "EMS"
506	19	Change "interzone" to "inter-zonal"
508	17	Change "response" to "responsible"
513	8	Change "sell Freeport" to "self-report"
513	13	Change "on" to "off"
529	24	Change "ISO" to "ISOs"
561	1	Insert "R" before "PTO"
565	4	Change "forms" to "forums"
565	12	Insert "\$" before "6.3"
590	2	Change "PT" to "PG&E"
598	10	Change "clients" to "compliance"
598	11	Change "Worth" to "Woertz"
602	15	Insert "ISO" between "the" and "board"
603	4	Change "another" to "an other"
603	10	Change "without" to "out with"
619	12	Change "Norther" to "Northern"
621	10	Insert "muni" between "the" and "or", in place of ""
623	19	Change "another" to "an other"
627	15	Change "date" to "data"
629	14	Change "SCGE" to "SDG&E"
630	13	Change "council" to "counsel"
636	22	Change "Irvine" to "Vernon"
644	16	Change "fee," to "for the"
644	20	Change "COT" to "COTP"
644	25	Change "COT" to "COTP"
645	5	Change "latter" to "letter"
645	17	Change "KRS" to CAS"
647	1	Change "to" to "the"
650	15	Change "COT" to "COTP"
650	16	Change "COT" to "COTP"
650	19	Change "COT" to "COTP"

Page 651	Line 4	Change "SPP" to "SVP"
651	9	Change "million" to "billion"
651	25	Change "more" to "none"
654	2	Change "CNS" to "CAS"
661	- 11	•
669	1	Change "scheduled" to "QF" Change "mass" to "this"
670	3	Change "mass" to "this"
674	5	Change "\$33" to "\$6.3" Change "issue" to "understanding"
675	12	Change "another" to "an other"
690	25	-
694	19	Change "aux low" to auxiliary" Insert "control" between "the" and "area"
696	9	
696	11	Change "completed" to "complete"
696	11	Insert "grid" between "the" and "management" Change "start" with "sharge"
696	12	Change "start" with "charge" Delete "determinant"
697	20	
709	12	Change "CICE" with "CAC" Change "parts" to "parties"
709	17	Change "CP" to "CF"
716	14	Change "GP" to "GE". Change "RPTO IA" to "RPTOA"
717	4	•
719	4	Change "RPTO IA" to "RPTOA" Change "ap" to "and"
722	9	Change "an" to "and" Change "SPT" to "Mr. Epstein"
722	20	Change "full" to "control"
727	19	Change "PISM's" to "ISO's"
727	19	Change "intention" to "intends"
731	4	Change "he" to "I"
740	1	Change "" to Leiber"
740	3	Change "" to "Leiber"
740	19	Change "NR" to "ISO"
766	4	Change "" to "SC"
768	8	Change "gained by" to "contained in"
773	5	Change "and" to "regarding QFs"
779	23	Change "coordinates" to "coordinators"
785	16	Change "SCG-4" to "SDG&E-ISO-4"

Page 814	Line 13	Change
814	18	Change "and" to "N"
815	2	Change "and" to "N"
817	2 15	Change "MCP" to "NCPA"
		Change "but" to "that"
820	5	Change "delta" to "still the"
820	5	Change "our" to "there are"
824	5	Change "above. That" to "above, that"
824	9	Change "meter, the" to "meter. The"
840	14	Change "continue" to "count the remaining"
845	17	Change "date" to "data"
876	25	Change "deep" to "BEEP"
878	1	Change "control area" to "area control error"
878	11	Change "close" to "load"
881	15	Change "controlled" to "covered"
890	17	Change "municipal" to "personnel"
891	12	Change "controlled " to "covered"
892	5	Change "municipal" to personnel"
893	16	Change "municipal" to personnel"
893	17	Change "transmission" to "coordination"
902	14	Change "disservice" to "disturbance"
903	7	Change "disservice" to "disturbance"
914	8	Insert "-Oregon" between "California and "intertie"
914	16	Change "intertie" to "transfer capability"
957	3	Delete "area"
957	25	Change "are" to "and"
959	13	Insert "and" after "transmission"
959	19	Change "control" to "coordinate";
960	3	Change "frequency" to "underfrequency"
961	3	Change "interfrequency" to "underfrequency"
964	11	Change "thought" to "didn't think in terms of"
965	5	Change "end" to "hour"
965	14	Change "5" to "7"
965	24	Change "on" to "as unloaded"
		3

Page 966	Line 9	Change
966	10	Change "thermal" to "their"
966	20	Change "compatibility" to "capacity" Change "interphase" to "interphase". Change "tiling" to "tilling" to "tilling".
300	20	Change "interchain" to "interchange"; Change "tiling" to "tie line bias"
973	20	Change "interfrequency" to "underfrequency"
1059	18	Change "don't" to "only"
1070	11	Change "MORC" to "Market"
1073	23	Change "megawatt" to "generator"
1091	10	Change "were" to "we're"
1099	6	Change "nonfirm, it's load" to "nonfirm load"
1100	3	Change "command" to "demand"
1101	17	Change "whose" to "those"
1104	7	Change "coordinated" to "coordinator"
1104	7	Change "not UES" to "not. UES"
1105	10	Change "decree of involves" to "degree of involvement"
1107	4	Change "balance" to "imbalance" in both instances
1107	13	Change "in in" to "in on"
1279	2	Change "except" to "accept"
1286	4	Change "247,365" to "24/7/365"
1319	6	Change "unobstructed" to "uninstructed"
1341	10	Change "order" to "area"
1348	23	After "or" insert "70"
1349	24	Change "dispatched meets" to "dispatch depletes"
1352	10	Change "imbalance" to "in balance"
1376	25	Delete "no"
1383	23	Change "CPA" to "NCPA"
1385	21	Change "PG&E" to "PGAE"
1390	6	Delete "which is"
1390	22	Change "securities" to "security"
1392	25	Change "ASs" to "an SC"
1397	12	Change "engineers" to "operators"
1399	13	Change "senior" to "Mr."
1405	23	Change "SMUD publication" to "self-provision of"
1406	15	Change "from" to "for"

Page 1409	Line 10	Change Insert "over" between "purchases, " and "the"
1411	18	Change "ER00-022-19" to "ER00-2019"
1413	1	Change "Alberta" to "Elverta"
1417	9	Change "in a rig" to "and a RIG"
1424	19	Change "good" to "food"
1426	8	Change "marry" to "worry"
1427	3	Change "CAL" to "Calpine"
1432	6	Change "RTPOA" to "RPTOA"
1463	9	Change "for" to "from"
1464	23	Change "for" to "from"
1469	9	Change "GM" to "GMC"
1481	24	Change "existing" to "listing"
1483	5	Change "243" to "2.4.3"
1483	5	Change "244" to "2.4.4."
1484	21	Change "chart" to "charge"
1488	20	Change "as an" to "by"
1492	17	Change "PX" to "APX"
1503	16	Change "A&E" to "ETC"
1503	20	Insert "Grid" after "ISO"
1507	4	Change "requirements, further" to "requirements for the"
1508	23	Change "2849" to "2948"
1511	11	Change "MRS" to "LMRS"
1512	15	Insert "2948" "Western"
1538	7	Change "non" to "nine"
1539	1	Change "non" to "nine"
1553	19	Insert "not" between "is" and "directly"
1559	4	Change "regulations" to "regulation"
1582	8	Insert "ISO" after "the"
1585	18	Change "Litza" to "Leuze"
1589	1	Change "Coll" to "Call"
1667	20	Change "of those" to "gross"
1672	25	Change "year" to "area"
1771	13	Change "five" to "fines"
1771	20	Change "Komish" to "Comish"

Page 1779	Line 19	Change "EBS" to "CEBS"
1781	13	Change "ERS" to "CERS" Change "F paraget/10 paraget" to "F paraget/7 paraget"
1782	25	Change "5 percent/10 percent" to "5 percent/7 percent" Change "SCC% F" to "SDC% F"
1784	8	Change "SCG&E" to "SDG&E"
1785	14	Change "I'm not sure they're" to "I'm sure they're"
1705		Change "specific gas and electric company" to "Pacific Gas and Electric Company"
1785	18	Insert "ID" between "that" and "SMUD's"
1786	16	Change "avid" to "avoid"
1787	23	Change "up" to "out"
1788	7	Change "APS" to "APX"
1790	15	Insert "by" between "paid" and "load"
1790	17	Change "loads" to "exports"
1793	9	Insert "to" between "talked" and "the"
1796	7	Change "you" to "your"
1798	16	Change "reschedule" to "schedule"
1798	19	Change "operation or" to "operational"
1799	15	Change "I work" to "I mean"
1800	22	Change "decision and" to "scheduling"
1801	11	Insert "control" between "transmission" and "agreement"
1803	14	Change "GFC" to "GMC"
1807	20	Change "our" to "or"
1808	10	Change "200" to "2000"
1813	25	Change "IND" to "IID"
1825	14	Change "as a" to "of the"
1825	24	Change "facility" to "control agreement"
1846	2	Change "at" to "that"
1850	23	Change "SEC" to "SCE"
1852	1	Change "price" to "gross"
1916	6-7	Delete "I would allow her."
1920	5	Change "correct" to "consistent"
1936	4	Change "in" to "and"
1938	2	Change "as" to "has"
1940	15	Delete the second "of"
1941	7	Change "building" to "bidding"

Page	Line	Change
1943	1	Change "others" to "orders"
1949	6	Change "18842" to "1842"
1981	25	Insert "on" between "scheduling" and "the system"
1986	4	Change "COT" to "COTP"
1986	12	Change "meeting" to "meaning" and "operation and" to "operational"
1991	3	Change "COT" to "COTP"
1991	9	Change "COT" to "COTP"
2069	8	Change "testimony" to "system"
2181	7	Change "credible" to "creditworthy"
2639	7	Change "efficiencies" to "deficiencies"
2641	4	Change "personal" to "first"

Respectfully submitted,

Charles F. Robinson
General Counsel
Stephen Morrison
Regulatory Counsel
The California Independent
System Operator Corporation
151 Blue Ravine Road
Folsom, CA 95630

Tel: (916) 608-7135 Fax: (916) 608-7296 J. Phillip Jordan Michael E. Ward Julia Moore Swidler Berlin Shereff Friedman, LLP 3000 K Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20007 Tel: (202) 424-7500

Fax: (202) 424-7643

Counsel for the California Independent System Operator Corporation

Dated: January 2, 2002

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing document upon each person designated on the service list compiled by the Secretary in this proceeding.

Dated at Washington, DC, this 2nd day of January, 2002.

Lulia Managa

Julia Moore (202) 295-8357

January 2, 2002

The Honorable Linwood A. Watson, Jr. Acting Secretary Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 888 First Street, N.E. Washington, DC 20426

Re: California Independent System Operator Corporation

Docket Nos. ER01-313-000 and ER01-313-001

Pacific Gas and Electric Company
Docket Nos. ER01-424-000 and ER01-424-001

Dear Acting Secretary Watson:

Enclosed are an original and fourteen copies of the California Independent System Operator Corporation's Proposed Transcript Corrections in the above-captioned proceeding. Two courtesy copies of this filing are included to be hand delivered to Judge Bobbie J. McCartney. Also enclosed are two extra copies of the filing to be time/date stamped and returned to us by the messenger. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Julia Moore (202) 295-8357

Counsel for the California Independent System Operator Corporation

Enclosures

cc: The Honorable Bobbie J. McCartney

Service List